Concession financial asset  340,121 - - - -  340,121
Trade and other receivables  28,799 - - -  248,440  277,239
Bank balances  25,566 - - -  20,532  46,098
Total financial assets 1,403,402 - - - 268,972 1,672,374
Financial liabilities
Borrowings  176,631 - - - -  176,631
Concession obligation  340,121 - - - -  340,121
Customer security deposits - - - -  11  11
Accrued expenses - - - -  17,165  17,165
Trade and other payables  44,738  225  632  2  459,454  505,051
Bank overdrafts  56,955 - - -  70,906  127,861
Total financial liabilities 618,445 225 632 2 547,536 1,166,840

Net open position 784,957 (225) (632) (2) (278,564)

UMEME LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

78

43. RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Financial risks (Continued)

Market risk (continued)

Foreign exchange risk (Continued)

The sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD to Ushs exchange rate, with all other variables
held constant, is indicated in the table below. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax and equity
is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

Change in USD
to Ushs rate

Effect on profit
before tax

Effect on
equity

Ushs million Ushs million
2023 +5% 13,224 9,257

-5% (13,224) (9,257)

2022 +5% 13,928 9,750
-5% (13,928) (9,750)

The applicable USD to Ushs exchange rates were as follows:

2023 2022
Closing foreign exchange rate 3,787 3,719
Average foreign exchange rate 3,731 3,695

Movements in the foreign exchange rates for the other currencies do not have a material impact on the
Company’s results.

The Company’s exposure to foreign exchange risk is mitigated through a provision in the tariff
methodology that allows for adjustment for foreign exchange rate movements on a quarterly basis for the
Company’s revenue requirements denominated in USD. The components include return on investment
and related tax allowance, capital recovery and USD denominated operating costs. The Company’s
capital investments are also denominated in USD, and the annual capital recovery is translated to Ushs